were to find out whether positive reinforcement technique and solution focused brief 

counselling techniques were effective on cigarette smoking among senior secondary school 

students in Katsina metropolis. A quasi experimental design of pretest, posttest was 

employed for this study. The population of the study consisted one thousand and forty-nine 

(1,049) senior secondary school students identified as cigarette smokers drawn from the 12 

secondary schools. Purposive sampling technique was used to select a sample size of forty 

(40) students (20 male and 20 female) with the habit of cigarette smoking as indicated by

[...]

Adekeye, (2015) conducted study on differential effect of behavioural strategies on the 

management of conduct disorder among adolescents in correctional centres in Lagos State, 

The design utilized is a 3 x 2 factorial design. The population for this study was one 

hundred and eighty six (186). The sample size employed for this study is 90 adolescents. 

Two correctional centres (male only and female only) were purposively selected because 

they have similar features where adolescents that meet the research diagnostic criteria for 

conduct disorder are found.